		m it was a second of the secon
73/9 d	Key I Performance Descriptors 7 Conpetension LTG = Long Tem God gression C = Clubry Fupression C = Clubry Fupression HA = Not Addressed	Les of Seat pleased in the Control of the Control o
Ric Number: 13578 Ric Number: 13578 Physician: Herues, presautious: 100 pr	AC = Audito OE = Oral E- RC = Readit WE = Writter SP = Speed	New Goals All Sciffle was And Anoth Anoth Another China was promparely school of the Charles of the control of the Charles of the Charles of the control of the Charles of the Charles of the control of the Cha
19 interval. 58	FBM J.Wee FIM (circle) RICFAS Key 1	Section 1 Sectio
Outpatient Progress Note Lu Hole Number of Sessions this interval.	7 :: Complete Modified as hearth	N N N T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T
Speed Out	Previous Current Status Status on 2 2 on 3 3 on 4 3 on 5 0 0 on 6 0 on 6 0	Wind + Solican Ning Bolisan Nice Bolisan Bolisan Continued above Date: Old Bolisan Continued above Date: Date: Old Bolisan Continued above Date:
Treatment Interval: Onset of Treatment	Status Status Status Reading Comprehension Written Extression Speech Production Chewing/Swalfowing Money Management	Current Goals SX Cales missed + 80. care Francis + 80. care Fra
Rehabilitation Institute of Chicago	FIM Hems Status Status O UV B 2. Wing O O Stoke O O Status	The finite of the Findings Interpreted in the Findings Interpreted in the Findings Interpreted in the Physician : Continue in the Physician :
- The state of the	FIM / Wee FIM Comprehension Expression (V) Problem Sowing Memory Social Inferraction	日本

7		S		C	+	' Protitional Contract	さき		₹.	0	_
X		3		5	+	the Standard	さらりま			3)	2
1			44		XI.	Unaxidanica	すっていかるか		100 85 l	A COS	
				50		7. 02.			-		
		7		K (No lead		701er.	SW -		210 -1 mg	1/12/2/1
Jus		5		S	D. T. C.		But	8	£	2/242/2	,
-	and the second s				1		rage 1 of 2.	Refer to written goals on page 1 of 2.	Refer to		Della B
T	,	Tota There	_	A	Patt T P	-	ar	Cherry	क्रिक्ट्र	023-63y!!	
nerapiat's Initials	Comments	Minutes o	disciplinar e Provided	Pain secrement	ent/Family eaching roykled	60±	4	w W		Coal#	e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e
-			/								
	Date: 10/4/05			٠	ntation	- Daily Bocumentation	Daily		Hart of the second	A CHAPTER S	
19033	Patient Name: 1357817 /V-1619033		₹,	logy	Patho	Speech-Language Pathology	peech-l	SO.	Institute of	Institute of	器

Patient Name: Back Date: 10 (a los initials (Signature RKC Kumber: to setunifi lato? beblyor9 yqareff. 75 る 5 Interdiscipilinary Care Provided Speech-Language Pathology nis9 Inemateral 0 0 Ø Daily Documentation Patient/Family Teaching Provided Stantine Gost # を変 Refer to written goals on page 1 of 2. Soul # C Si. 2 Carlebas A CONTRACTOR trittats Standura Dr.w 2 01 S #800 2 5/5 3 William A. How mise 53 Kind Br. Jak :0 2 Rehabilitation 26 25 26 74 26 74 # F89 Institute of Chicago 4 44 460 -651. A. iv. 20 Additional Comments: **Sea 1** 32 Skmature

e'təlqsteriT sisitini

Comments

14 K = 377

45

8

.

and late

W.

Zige Zige

Rehabilitation Institute of		Speech-Lar Outpatien	Speech-Language Pathology Outpatient Progress Note		RC Rumber: Physician:	
Chicago	Onset of Treatment	Sessions since Orbeit of Treatment.	Number of Sess since Onset of Treats		Precautions: Insurance provider:	
				÷		
FIM / Wee FIM Items Revious Current	RICFAS Items	Previous Current Status Status	W.W.	FIM (Wee FIM (circle) RICFAS Key	Key / Performance Descriptors	Descriptors
	Reading Comprehension	-	7 = Complete I	5 = Standay Prompt 2 = May Prompt	AC = Auditory Comprehension OE = Ood Expression	STG = Short Term Goel
Expression: V NV B	Written Expression		a heading vis aid	- Total Assista	RC = Reading Comprehension	C = Cueing
Problem Salving	Secon Trough		D. Self Clas	(<25%)	HE PHillian Expression	- = No Change
TOTAL PROPERTY.	Total Management		c. augicom deveza	Selection of the Select	SM is Special Francisco.	TOROGENSTAND - NA
		,		-		
Сипа	Current Goals		Goal Met Progress		New Goals	
	,					
		/	\		**************************************	
			2			
	•		7	**************************************	**************************************	
	-			A CANADA TANADA		

				Long Terrif Goals were reviewed and remain	wed and remain as previously stated: Dives DiNo (II No, see revisions above.)	I No, see revisions above.)
Objective Findings/Interpretation (Improvements and/or lipidations, Why goals not met):	vernents and/or lipalations,	Why goals not met):				
,						
		***************************************			·	
Patient Goals:						
Plan of Care: Continue Speech Therapy	by times per week for	x weeks to address	TESS	And the second s		
O Discharge Therapy O Other:						
Therapist:		Date:		Additional Documentation At	mentation Attached: Yes/No	
Referring Physiciany. (D I agree with the treatment plan outlined above	beatnent plan outlined at	G#C	,			
Revise Plan of Care as follows:	Care as follows:					
Physician Signature:		Date:	-			



Dete: 9 8 55 Chic	ago /
Fax #:	ř. 1.
Deer Dr. Harway:	# 60
Patient Name: Banks Tool Mrs. 13578/9 DOB: 11	3 8
Your patient was: Seen for Evaluation (Seen for Recheck Di Discherged	1
By: Cl Cocupational Therapy Cl Physical Therapy (Speech Therapy	
Location of Therapy/Department: MRIC 346 East Superior CI RIC Arthritis CI RIC Northshore CI RICACSSOR CI RIC Hyde Perk CI RIC Chartesm	GC Pain
Clinical Impression	
D Evaluation Findings D Progress/Gains:	T
1. It has made planness + met 4/4 goals 2. Sporteness on apression rotal. The furth Denote Findings: length works places, & one reaching ,	
Deficit Findings: Shorth works places, I am Reading 4	AC YRC IN
1. Continued Breach applace - Maderta.	
2	
Plan of pare:	·
New goals: Departition of 5 syllable works much	The Observed.
New gasis: Depetition of 5 syllable works	
D Discharge thereof Print I am the State of the	accom to
D Chel Resoling 2-3 Seathand D Discharge thereby DWG to charter to charter to charter to protect t	
Sincerety,	
Therepist: Allow D. Purus, M. XV.S.B	•
Confirmation of Medical Necessity to be completed by physician. Please sign and fur	to 312-238-1212.
agree with the above cere:	
DiRevice plan of care as follows	

ļ.

		· (*)	;							Additional Comments:	Addition
									WKC-3	Dr. S. Pouis	Myll: De
In that	hidde Signature	W.	£1.53.00.	المرقية المجاد	hillais Signature	Activities to the second	in the second	mittals Signature.		, ,	Signature
TUT		45		O.	+	W.cor.	160%	RACE TO T	100% was	75/min@	20/8/12
an and		3		0	4		15/w.	(3al	Dia G	•	943
R		2		0	+	7	That Cast	DWD	Goils	6.4. H	July Service
The	Diffication 5 throning	57.	ę.	() ()	subject land	Mary Comm	180 (S)	8	CENT	35/10/20	Sapels
he	6/12 to secured between 1-3 s.p.	#51		Ø	4		Jung	8 6	(D)	S S Made	XX.
1		K		0	. +-	8	. 7	Disc.	- 200		N XX
		25		0	4) for stackula	100 mex (C)	28/ X-06	Orniga Orniga Spring	RESTOR	Safte
		39		0			Dwd	0 1 Q	70].	354/1. 601.@ 931.wd0	<u>s</u>
Therapist's Initials	Comments	Care Provided Total Minutes of Therapy Provided	Assessment https://www.htm.initerdiscipilnary	Pain	Patient/Family Teaching Provided	Coni e	•	Coal# 3 Goods 4 Carry Refer to written goals on page 1 of 2	Goal# 2 5-10 Land Fragan of Refer to	Goal # de 2-38-th.	Treatment Provided
	Patient Name: Back & Ted Ric Number: 13373/9 Date: 9/8/05		gy	olo(e Path intatic	Speech-Language Pathology Daily Documentation	Speech-		Rehabilitation Institute of Chicago	727	***

	}
4/15-05-2015 F2' 09-21 44 Robabilisation	The state of the s
Date: 8/4/05 Institute of Chicago	07-07-07-07-07-07-07-07-07-07-07-07-07-0
Fex 6:	9 86
DOW DY. HORVEY	100 mg/m
Pattent Harne: Plenter Teld: MRs. 1357877 008: 14	1
Your petient was: Seen for Recheck Discharged Sy: Occupational Therapy Discharged Physical Therapy Constian of Therapy RIC S46 East Superior DRIC Northshore DRIC Northshore DRIC SSOR DRIC Nyde Park DRIC Chatham	
Clarifornia Progressians: Clarifornia About Sanda Blocks Coloria. Clarifornia About Sanda Blocks Coloria. Trappeded Reportion of 1+2 suffalls words. Total la Boutois Findings: 1. Then flegat cooling. Reduced self monitoria of verted carp. 2. Contrar southour Canal four improved of word place. Plan of series Plan of series Contrar storage: Frequency 31 facels Duration Le Lamite.	st dir Scarlinge
New goals: Reportion of 1th Langth words, and Reacting of Length Sentences; of of Dente-cast to pricted Detrical. Discontinuous References:	f Jesel w ekdrijin
Smoorely. Therepist: Meline es. Renceas de SIT-SUP	
Confirmation of Medical Necessity to be completed by physician. Please sign and far to 312-238	1212.

in Hish s'lziqsıeriT alatiml * LEST 7. Categories Angle words mate Patient Name: \$2262 Comments RIC Number: 135518 Date: 8/4/55 mittale Signature to astuniis isto! Thebivor9 yqarad) 45 8 Interdisciplinary Care Provided Speech-Language Pathology nisq InemseeseA 0 ۵ Daily Documentation PatientiFemity BridoseT Provided + Picker Character 90hmino Sollain (O Seed \$ Refer to written goals on page 1 of 2. Gost # 801.min@ S-8ward The distriction Goal# 2 8 354/648-8120 234/648-8120 354/648-441-401 Rehabilitation **Soal** # Institute of Chicago 25 125 701. 12.15 85 1. 12.00 Additional Comments: L'az a # F805 Stangtan Bank Bank 50. COMMON

SUN BAXTER 000524

Page 3 of 3

Chicago	3							RIC Number: 13598/7 Date: 8/1/o5	1 1 1
God		Çord #	Cont. 3					Continents	
999			15/20-1000	Distance of the second	0		充	Jiffee Ar noted & with the	3
0	201 m.c.	7	Charter Color	Aprilia, 14 +	5 acts	/greeh	13		200
٠	# 1 P	de consider	Seatone.	+	٥		齐		3
0	いっていま		Oin-100	+	0		45		3
12 00	701.50	0	30% Aling	+	D	·	Sh		33
09	801. mil	ite &	301.m.40	+	٥		\$		3
	Srlunde Bolining		80/ min.	+	0		45	Confinition Names - 8 & 5.	To the
新	5-8 Land		Bition of	+5%	0 :		45	r (D – 60)	E P
usa-collen	(see								
				Jt.	A CONTRACTOR OF THE PARTY OF TH	3 D	* **	A STATE OF THE STA	

Institute of Treatment Chicago Treatment	Speech-Lan (Natheritem) Treatment interval: 1/16 10 1/4/6. Onset of Treatment: 4/4/65 Seesions	Curpationt Progress Note Curpation Progress Note Sessions since Created Treatment Progress Since Created Tr	rage Pathology regress Note Number of Sessions this menor: 10 Onset of Treatment T. D = 17	Pathent Name: 1324 PK. 1444 RC Faceber: 13598/9 Physician: 1420 Lead Physician: 24czdl. 1946 zoia. Precautions: 9 Insurance provides: 24f. Pay	
Attems Status Status AV B 3 4 1 1000	Recirks from Seaus Styling Compart Reaction Comprehension 2 2 William Explosion 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2	FIM / Wo 7 = Complete I 6 = Modified I a. heartryMe aid b. and our	FIM / Woe FIM (circle) RCCFAS Kay B1 5 = Standby Prompt 2 = Max. Prompt 1 (30-%) (25%-5%) Tyle sid 4 = Min. Prompt (= Total Assist up (75%-60%) (< 25%)	Key / Performance Descriptors AC = Auckey Compehension C = Cord Expression C = Condig KC = Rescriptorsystemsion C = Condig KC = Rescriptorsystemsion C = Condig KE = White Expression ME = White Expr	1 3 5 5
2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2	Management O O		(50%-74%) Not Evaluable		
ODE finiterion of 1-2 scylled	2) words skeek?		DOE/initetoral	Halle water or of	
0/1-3 cond Junch	wods/phased view	57		phoen fort	8 3
₹ ₩	of expension give chame	א	DOE of Bloods in a	तद व्यक्तिया प्रकार है। न हिं	8
			Long Term Goats were contented and remain	A 37 Card Sentented to the state of the same of the sa	3 8
Objective Findingsulminarpretation (improvements and/or Imitations, Why goals not med): A most 3/2 cap. (M) A Configurable of a cap. or a cap	nents and/or Hinitations, Why goals not med): A Continued to aske Sign of Response. In a	ak Car	ogen to real goals.	W. Phonoso dea. to	
Patient Goals: 10 COMMISSION of Care: 10 Continue Speech Therapy 3 times per w	times per wheek for le weeks to address Ofice.	res Ofase.			
Therapist: Muliper 81. Pension 11877-50P		Outre: 8/4/25	Additional Documentation A	Additional Documentation Atrached: Yes/No. 3 pages. A.J.	
Referring Physician: C I agree with the treatment plan outlined above C Revise Plan of Care as follows: Physician Signature:	nent pian outlined above is follows: Date:		: · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	A 2015 - Company of the Company of t	



Rehabilitation Institute of Chicago

e:	7	7	05
----	---	---	----

ar Dr. Hackey

tions Name: Brusses, Test our persons was: CI Seen for Eval or: CI Occupational Therapy reation of Therapy(Department	D Physical Therapy	CK Discharged Speech Therapy RIC Arthritis D RIC Paul	
RIC Northshore RIC/Ceaut			MA TO
1 Trusteering shifty	ow progressed to	in terms of blands	+ Decitable was
2. Difficulty =	jagon dering l	specific black in	words.
New goals: Ini-late Co	elig	blends-skr +tr	difficult +
Sincerely, Melios U	Penned, Mell- I	minus aims and fact fo	H2-839-1812.
Confirmation of Medical Nace Agree with the above care Dravise plan of care se follo	serty to be completed by pM	reicien. Please sign and fax to i	
	Home	Quie: 1	TIPI

Example (N. combinations) State (180) - made	Rehabilitation Institute of Chicago Chicago Chicago Chicago Comprehension (P. 1) Problem Sching Problem Sching Comprehension (P. 1) Proble
--	--

Se los

Signature J. R. M. M. L. DOX SU. R. Additional Comments:	,	19/2 CVC=137	100 5/05/0	198 6 50 to	10 8 8 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	desta 401	27,68 0,149 0,149	6)15kg 101	CY. Se	Chien
**************************************		, O.F	40 : 10 - 20 : 1-10 ·	80 t 2 to	6 GO	oji nego. D	6	10).an Tor	25	Institute of Chicago
1867-38 July	Ę.	The state of		20 g	73. The 13.	Aris Card	10.01	35.55	9[h	
9 9		 	<u> </u>	(13) m	China.	(c). made) Nac	651. 10 801.	18 1 ac.	E W	
		Dup	St. A. B.	1480pm	DUD 7	. 12	27.68 27.68	מעל	6	
		151. someof	1	0 1 5 S	701. made	15% minrado	10.00		Clause	
		+	1 + 0	+	+		0			
		0	0	0	0)	0		
		25	50	15	5	te 5h	R	#5		RIC N
		parton of 2 syllable words			Printed and the second and the secon	prior Medry Wastes		And the second s	Comments	RIC Number: 135 78/9 Date: 7 6 05
		\$	*	1	1	*	1			

age of of of

FROM : Baxter

To: Robert Goodall From: Kelly Baxter 5 pages total

Hi Robert,

Marks for your help.

Blease let me know if you have
any questions - 312-654-9949.

Regards
Leey

SUN BAXTER 000531

Social Security Administration Retirement, Survivors and Disability Insurance Notice of Award

Office of Central Operations 1500 Woodlawn Drive Baltimore, Maryland 21241-1500 Date: December 4, 2005 Claim Number: 084-

1136 MCS,PC7,I,BA,T125,058,153 TED W BAXTER 55 E ERIE ST APT 2305 CHICAGO, IL 60611-2250

000019467 03 MB 0.718

You are entitled to monthly disability benefits beginning October 2005.

The Date You Became Disabled

We found that you became disabled under our rules on April 21, 2005.

However, you have to be disabled for 5 full calendar months in a row before you can be entitled to benefits. For these reasons, your first month of entitlement to benefits is October 2005.

What We Will Pay And When

- You will receive \$4,098.00 around December 10, 2005.
- This is the money you are due for October 2005 and November 2005.
- Your next payment of \$2,133.00, which is for December 2005, will be received on or about the third Wednesday of January 2006.
- After that you will receive \$2,133.00 on or about the third Wednesday of each month.

The day we make payments on this record is based on your date of birth.

Enclosure(s): Pub 05-10153 Pub 05-10058

084- HA

Page 3 of 4

Do You Disagree With The Decision?

If you disagree with this decision, you have the right to appeal. We will review your case and consider any new facts you have. A person who did not make the first decision will decide your case. We will correct any mistakes. We will review those parts of the decision which you believe are wrong and will look at any new facts you have. We may also review those parts which you believe are correct and may make them unfavorable or less favorable to you.

- You have 60 days to ask for an appeal.
- The 60 days start the day after you get this letter. We assume you got this letter 5 days after the date on it unless you show us that you did not get it within the 5-day period.
- You must have a good reason for waiting more than 60 days to ask for an appeal.
- You have to ask for an appeal in writing. We will ask you to sign a Form SSA-561-U2, called "Request for Reconsideration". Contact one of our offices if you want help.

Please read the enclosed pamphlet, "Your Right to Question the Decision Made on Your Social Security Claim". It contains more information about the appeal.

Things To Remember For The Future

Doctors and other trained staff decided that you are disabled under our rules. But, this decision must be reviewed at least once every 3 years. We will send you a letter before we start the review. Based on that review, your benefits will continue if you are still disabled, but will end if you are no longer disabled.

If You Want Help With Your Appeal

You can have a friend, lawyer or someone else help you. There are groups that can help you find a lawyer or give you free legal services if you qualify. There are also lawyers who do not charge unless you win your appeal. Your local Social Security office has a list of groups that can help you with your appeal.

If you get someone to help you, you should let us know. If you hire someone, we must approve the fee before he or she can collect it. And if you hire a lawyer, we will withhold up to 25 percent of any past due benefits to pay toward the fee.

084- HA

Page 2 of 4

Your Benefits

The following chart shows your benefit amount(s) before any deductions or rounding. The amount you actually receive(s) may differ from your full benefit amount. When we figure how much to pay you, we must deduct certain amounts, such as Medicare premiums. We must also round down to the nearest dollar.

Beginning Date		Benefit Amount	Reason		
October	2005	\$2,049.60	Entitlement began Cost-of-living adjustment		
December	2005	\$2,133.60			

Other Social Security Benefits

The benefit described in this letter is the only one you can receive from Social Security. If you think that you might qualify for another kind of Social Security benefit in the future, you will have to file another application.

Your Responsibilities

The decisions we made on your claim are based on information you gave us. If this information changes, it could affect your benefits. For this reason, it is important that you report changes to us right away.

We have enclosed a pamphlet, "What You Need To Know When You Get Disability Benefits". It will tell you what must be reported and how to report. Please be sure to read the parts of the pamphlet which explain what to do if you go to work or if your health improves.

A provider of employment or vocational rehabilitation services may contact you about getting help to go to work. The provider may be a State vocational rehabilitation agency or a provider under contract with the Social Security Administration.

If you go to work, special rules allow us to continue your cash payments and health care coverage. For more information about how work and earnings affect disability benefits, call or visit any Social Security office and ask for the following publications:

- Social Security Working While Disabled...How We Can Help (SSA Publication No. 05-10095).
- Social Security If You Are Blind--How We Can Help (SSA Publication No. 05-10052).

Jan. 10 2006 03:33PM P5

FAX NO. : 13126549959

FROM : Baxter

084-

Page 4 of 4

If You Have Any Questions

HA

We invite you to visit our website at www.socialsecurity.gov on the Internet to find general information about Social Security. If you have any specific questions, you may call us toll-free at 1-800-772-1213, or call your local Social Security office at 1-312-353-8765. We can answer most questions over the phone. If you are deaf or hard of hearing, you may call our TTY number, 1-800-325-0778. You can also write or visit any Social Security office. The office that serves your area is located at:

SOCIAL SECURITY THIRD FLOOR 77 WEST JACKSON BLVD CHICAGO, IL 60604

If you do call or visit an office, please have this letter with you. It will help us answer your questions. Also, if you plan to visit an office, you may call ahead to make an appointment. This will help us serve you more quickly when you arrive at the office.

& anne is boundary

Jo Anne B. Barnhart Commissioner of Social Security FAX NO. : 13126549959

Dec.	28	2005	,g:	15AM	Pa
nec.	~ C	2000	46.	T CHIE	: 2

Sun Life Assurance Company of Canada Long Term Disability Claim Section E. Attending Physician's Statement



	Bernell Committee Committe	The state of the separate state of the state	none to the second seco				
1. Information About			<u> </u>				
To be completed by the Physician and returned	The patient is responsible for any costs associated with the completion of this form!						
to Sun Life Assurance	Name of Patient (first, middle initial, last)	Social Security N	Number Date of Birth (m/d/y)				
Company of Canada.	Street Address	City	State Zip Code				
Please PRINT clearly.	55 l his st + 2305	Chicago	TL 120011				
Return to: Sun Life Assurance	Employer Name	J	Group Policy Number				
Company of Canada	L Citadel Threstment Group	= prior					
Group LTD Claims,		Y	•				
SC 3208	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		T The state of the				
1 Sun Life Exec. Park	•						
P.O. Box 81830 Wellesley Hills, MA 02481			**************************************				
Fax: (781) 304-5537	1		₹₫ \$ \$\$				
2. History	•		章 - Fr - 日本				
		then con	. Date Disability Commenced				
	A. When did symptoms first appear or acciden						
	C. Has patient ever had same or similar condition of the same of similar conditions.	ion?	Yes 🗷 No				
	D. Is condition due to injury or sickness arising out of the patient's employment?						
	E. If condition is due to automobile accident, indicate state in which accident occurred						
	F. Names and Addresses of Other Treating Phy	sicians (if applicable)					
	G. Patient's Height 519	Patient's Weight	168				
3. Diagnosis							
	A. Diagnosis Including Any Complications and	ICD9 Code(s)					
* Include current X-Rays, EKGs, MRIs, laboratory	B. Objective Findings* Aphana						
data and any other clinical findings.	C. Subjective Symptoms Rohan A	*					
· ·	D. If pregnancy, what is expected date of deliv	ery? E. If pregnancy	, what was actual date of delivery?				
	F. Please describe any complications that wou	ld extend this disabili	ty longer than a normal pregnancy				
■ 4. Treatment for this	Condition						
	A. Date of First Visit B. Date of	Last Visit	C: Date of Last Examination				
	Globy TE All	21/05	9/2/65				
7_ divida accessor	D. Frequency of Treatment	other, please specify	Every 3 min				
include surgery, therapeutic modalities, psychological intervention	E. Nature of Treatment	note- theraps					
and medications		4					

	4	Ž

8. Cardiac (if applicable)		
A	Eurctional Capacity (American Heart Association) Class I (No Limitation)	
	Therapeutic Class (Activity) No Restriction Moderate Restriction Slight Restriction Marked Restriction	Restriction
C	Blood Pressure - Last Visit 10470	. ₩ . ₩
9. Mental Impairment (if	applicable)	
	Class 1 Patient is able to function under stress and engage in interpersonal rel (no limitation)	1.p ≰.u
	Class 2 Patient is able to function in most stress situations and engage in most relations (slight limitation)	4
	Class 3 Patient is able to engage in only limited stress situations and engage in interpersonal relations (moderate limitation)	*
	Class 4 Patient is unable to engage in stress situations or engage in interperso (marked limitation)	1
C	Class 5 Patient has significant loss of psychological, physiological, personal a adjustments (severe limitation)	hd social
,	A. Do you believe this patient is competent to endorse checks and direct the use of proceeds thereof?	. Yes No
E	3. What is the patient's current DSM-IV-R diagnosis?	
	Axis I:	
	Axis II:	
	Axis ili:	
armana de la companya	Axis IV:	
	Axis V:	
10.Work Capabilities		
	A. Is patient capable of working within these limitations?	🔲 Yes 😥 KNo
11.Prognosis		
	A. How long will these limitations apply? Full-time work? 3 weeks or less One Month 1 - 2 Month 2 - 3 Months 4 - 6 Months	y
	Part-time work?	
	B. If you expect a fundamental change in limitations, please describe.	
	Pt. With Aphroia	

Moderate limitation of functional capacity;

Class 3 Slight limitation of functional capacity;

Class 5 Severe limitation of functional capacity;

Class 4

capable of light work*(35 - 55%)

capable of clerical/administrative (sedentary*) activity (60 - 70%)

CDUM	•	Rayter

: Baxter	FAX NO. : 13126549959 Dec. 28 2005 09 16AM P5	27
12.Vocational Re	habilitation	
	A. Have you reviewed the material and substantial duties of the patient's occupation?	□ No
	B. Would vocational counseling and/or vocational Yes	No No
	rehabilitation be recommended?	
	The state of the s	
13.Remarks		
	ommentes, fellowing commos ex	
	Commerciting, fellowing commes ex	

14.Information About the Attending Physician

200 S. I	Michigan Avenue		<u> </u>	State	Zip Code
hysician's Street Adenies 83	30	City		State	2.5
Chicago	ъ. II. 60604			Number	
Physician's Email Address	Telephone Num 312 922/2	per とくら <i>の</i>	res	CINGING	

I understand that some states require Sun Life Assurance Company of Canada to notify me that any person who, with intent to defraud or knowing that he is facilitating a fraud against an insurer, submits an application or files a claim containing a false or deceptive statement may be guilty of insurance fraud.

1	guilty of insurance tradu.		D-4- (/d /d)
-	Annual State Physician's Signature	7	Date (m/d/y)
İ	Attending Physician's Signature*		12/2 Y/05
	X		

Sun Life Assurance Company of Canada is a member of the Sun Life Financial group of companies. o2003 Sun Life Assurance Company of Canada, Wellesley Hills, MA 02481. All rights reserved. Sun Life Financial and the globe symbol are service marks of Sun Life Assurance Company of Canada.

^{*} A stamp or signature of a person other than the examining physician is not acceptable.

Prepped by Tara Ferguson



Sun Life Assurance Company of Canada SC 3208 One Sun Life Executive Park Wellesley Hills, MA 02481-5699

1-800-247-6875

CLAIMANT ACTIVITY QUESTIONNAIRE

Name: Ted W Bart Control Number:

Policy:

Please check the activities you do and how often y ou do them. If you need help with any of these activities, please explain below. If "Never" is checked, please explain why. If these activities have changes due to your condition, please explain why in the last column.

Activity	Several Times/ Day	Daily	Weekly	Monthly	Never	Description/Example
Drive						Dr. Doesn't applied driving formatione formats how to turn off long tove
Cook						Lomets how to torn of long over
Clean House						too tationed to here
Do Yard Work						livein arondo
Shop				$\sqrt{}$		aventhing
Read						Doesn't understant everything
Childcare	1			!	<u> </u>	117004 MONE COLORINA
Repair Things						Confision
Grooming		1	*			doesn't understand instructions
Play Cards/Games					\perp	doesn't understone
Attend Sporting						we went to at malkly
Events						a bulls game - not more.
Attend Church				. /		we went to a bulls game - not monthly sometimes too to red
Visit Relatives						
Visit Friends						I desclared Tel
Talk to Neighbors						Bot they don't burderstand Ted
Talk on Phone					$\perp \vee$	
Hobbies (name)						Workhing sports
Other Activities						/
(name)						
Volunteer						None
Activities						
Pay Bills/Handle					1.7	Confoses numbers + Can't real
Finances					V_	TON HOST 2 HOLLINGS A CON
Dine out/Go to						
Movies						- 1
Attend						Can't read, write or speak
School/Classes			<u></u>			- I COI IT I COO WILLY

Additional Comments or Remarks:

Ted card fillin this form so I am doing it for him. Since I'm his wife, I am with himall the find ?

Activities of Daily Living

1. What do you do on a typical day? Please include things like household chores, hobbies, entertainment activities, etc. Please be as specific as possible, and give examples. Watches ESPN, Read the newspaper but any comprehends some of it. Watches ESPN, Showers. Helps me food the laundry but I have to put it in the washer + dryer. He can't remember how towork them.

How long do these activities take? Have any of these changed because of your condition? If so, how? News paper takes all day to read a few sections to still doesn't understand all of what he's reading to read in fight side. Folding laundry takes longer because of the weavened right side.

- 2. Who prepares and cooks your meals? Kelly (me)
- --- If yourself, how often and what types of food do you cook?
 - If you do not prepare your meals, please explain why. His approximate really interfers with the process of cooking.
- 3. What shopping do you do? Where do you shop and how often? Ted will sometimes go to the grocery store with me bot not often + only for Short periods of time

If you do not do your own shopping, please explain why not. Ted doesny know what to buy at the store. Lost week I asked him to find the green blans - he couldn't read the label on the packaging + handed me snap pass green bears + peapods. He didn't know which ones were 4. What household chores do you do? (Example: Icleaning, cooking, laundry, etc.) the bears even

Some laurdry, helps me with a few dished but though they has so tired just from trying to get some words were labeled and that he doesn't have a lot of energy energy "green beautifyou do not do household chores or need help with them; please explain why."

He doesn't know what products are used for what because to can't read the bottles + he gots confused on the cleaning process.

- 5. How frequently do you go out of your home? Daily for Short amounts of time
 - What prevents you from leaving your house more frequently?

Times easily + cant communicate with people so he's limited on activities.

	- When you go out, do you:
	Walk Ride the bus Drive a car Other (explain)
	- Where do you typically go? Therapy, restaurants, movies, starbucks =
	por Endewtand thy
	- If you need help to go out, please explain why. Ted can't speak to the level
	that is needed to communicate with the regular world
	So I need to helphin with everything.
6.	How often do you get together with family, fri ends, neighbors, co-workers or others? What do you do? Usually get together with family. For hollidays.
	We eat and watch the
	- How has this changed since your condition started? Tarking to neighbor friends, etc
	is upon difficult sing rea han alphall approsia, my dove onework
	what he's saying + he doesn't always undustand them. Many friends + family thave stopped calling U's. Who depends on you for care? (Example: s pouse, children, parents, pets, etc.) What
7.	Who depends on you for care? (Example: s pouse, children, parents, pets, etc.) What
	assistance do you provide them? He wants our dog somethmes but its only for a few Minutes until the dog goes to the bathroom.
	the cont take count council - pien would the doc Ttell
	He can't take (are of anyone) - Even with the dog Itell. - Has this changed since your condition began? If so, please explain.
	Thingelt to the Urs - was very inactendant - con in age
8.	Do you feel that you have a problem with alcohol or drug abuse?
	Λ

- If yes, what help or treatment have you sought for the problem? When? Where?
- If yes, what effect does it have on your ability to work?

- When did it become a problem for you?
- 9. How many hours a day do you spend watching television? U weekdays le hro re More on the weekends
 - What programs do you watch? 5 poto, News
 - How has your television viewing changed since your condition began? Ted watches more TV since he doesn't work + can't interact with people.
- 10. How many hours a day do you sleep?
- 102
- When do you sleep? 9 hours at night plus a nap

 during the day

 Has this changed because of your condition? Yes
- If yes, please describe how it has changed.

 Ted use to sleep 5-6 hours a day. Now he is always bried.
- 11. Has your condition affected your ability to care for your personal needs?
 - If so, please describe: I need to tell Ted when to get a hair and, help him with some of his personal row- he forgets to do certoin growing tasks a docont ordustand why they're important.
- 12. What other activities of daily living have changed since your condition began? Can't call phone company, cable company, bank-any phone calls that would relate to be finances or household bills he can't make. I need to take him to all Pris appts, scholule all of them, do all the insurano word, he can't drive I take him to get his harant. He needs me to help with sun BAXTER 000544

Prepped by Tara Ferguson



Sun Life Assurance Company of Canada SC 3208 One Sun Life Executive Park Wellesley Hills, MA 02481-5699

1-800-247-6875

January 19, 2006

Kelly S. Baxter 55 East Erie St. Unit #2305 Chicago IL 60611

Re:

Policy No. 067534-GD-Long Term Disability

Control # 230605-00981-00 Claimant: Ted Baxter

Dear Mrs. Baxter:

This is in follow up to my conversation today with you concerning Mr. Baxter's recent Social Security Disability award and the resulting offset under his Long Term Disability Policy.

Thank you for providing us with a copy of the Social Security Disability Income award letter. Based on this information we have recalculated the amount of long term disability benefits due under the above-referenced Group Policy.

Please note some important provisions as they pertain to Mr. Baxter's Policy:

Reduction in Benefits

The Employee's Long Term Disability Benefit will be reduced by the sum of all Other Income which may become available to the Employee from time to time, during the period of Disability.

Other Income includes:

- any amount of income provided for the Employee and his dependents for his same or subsequent disability under the Social Security Act. Dependent benefits are not included if the Employee is divorced and the dependent benefits are being paid directly to the divorced spouse or to the children not in custody of the Employee.

If a lump sum payment is provided to the Employee in substitution for or instead of any item of Other Income, the Employee shall be deemed to be receiving the monthly equivalent of the income to which he would have been entitled had there not been a lump sum payment, but not to exceed in total the amount of the lump sum payment.

Page 2 Ted Baxter January 19, 2006

Benefits have been recalculated as follows:

Basic LTD Benefits:	\$15,000.00
Social Security Offset October 2005:	\$ 2,133.00
Recalculated Net Benefit:	\$12,867.00

Please see the below breakdown by month. The below calculation covers the period that we have provided long term disability benefits to you. This period covers from when you have been receiving both Long-Term Disability benefits and Social Security Disability Income at the same time. According to our records, we paid the following long-term disability benefits to you:

Period Covered	We Paid	We Should Have Paid
10/01/05 - 10/31/05	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 12,867.00
11/01/05 - 11/30/05	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 12,867.00
12/01/05 - 12/31/05	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 12,867.00
Totals	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 38,601.00

Total Paid = \$45,000.00

Total Should Have Paid = \$38,601.00

Overpayment = \$6,399.00

As discussed today, you have agreed to allow us to take the overpayment amount from the current monthly benefit due for January 2006 in the amount of \$6,399.00, leaving the remaining net benefit for the month in the amount of \$6,468.00.

Mr. Baxter will begin receiving the new monthly benefit of \$12,867.00 in February 2006. If you should have any further questions, please contact me directly at 1-877-260-9778 x7107.

Sincerely,

Robert Goodall Claim Consultant Group Long Term Disability SC 3208 ENST (888)296-1891 RECORDS REQUEST

KO.: 298575L-01 CT[6]: 03162428

PD BDX 494 TEAN: 3/4501

DNAHA NE 68101-0494

PLEASE RETURN THIS FORM WITH COPIES OF RECORDS

MAKE: TED BAXTER

D. D. B.: 11

ADDRESS: IL

S.S. NO.: 084-50-3725

FACILITY: NICHIGAN AVE INTERNISTS ADDRESS : 200 S MICHIGAN AVE STE#830

CHICAGO, IL : 60604

PHONE ND: 312/922-3815 FAX NO : 312/922-7449

DESK: 4 TEAM: 4501

DATE: 1/09/2006

CO. NAME: SUN LIFE FINANCIAL

ACCT. ND.: 5766 CASE NO.: 230605-00981

-00

REQUESTER: REGODDALL

U/W TEAM: WH

MEMBELEASE RETURN THIS COVERSHEET WITH RECORDSHARK

* SPECIAL INSTRUCTIONS:

ALL TREATMENT NOTES, CONSULTS AND TEST R ESULTS FROM JULY 2005-CURRENT.

These documents may contain confidential health information that is privileged and legally protected from disclosure by federal law including the Health Insurance Portability and Accountability Act (HIPAA). This information is intended only for the use of the individual or entity named above. If you are not the intended recipient, you are hereby notified that reading, disseminating, disclosing, distributing, copying, acting upon or otherwise using the information contained in this correspondence is strictly prohibited. If you have received this information in error, please notify the sender immediately and destroy these documents.

8112 4501

2/03/2006

9: 22: 49 IDR212

		1.1.
		CONTINUATION
	1. 10 . 4	V.!
NAME //	Ted Baller	DATE 11-10-05
ADDRESS / / /	120	
-1nu	$-\omega/\mathcal{S}$	
$//\downarrow$	/ Shows	
		411
	stall an novem.	it don 149 think Jant enous.
		V O
	But mobil son	A don sof think fort every. Corpre tending bette and
	2000	
	mai cantatan	Val Car
	moi semanan '	
		345
mes.		04
	1(0).	CEYCOO
710-	(68	CEY CSG)
Other Control	a ser	! Smbo
~ Asca,		1
	*	
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		() }
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	GARINE NO	ideal sphisis
	- JACOVIC 143	1 / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / /
	Swee Van	
	Sy ansthe	eru h
	s, clowe	nio jehn a jut
	Tuc Fil	k. leavi
	Gen	<u> </u>
	,	:
	Nota	illy
	:	
/***\		
(<u> </u>		1
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
	· ·	- 2
	4	*
		<u> </u>
-	;	· ·
	e1	
		,
······································	1	1
		<u> </u>
•	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	<u> </u>
		4
	1	

CONTINUATION	
((
134410	DATE 16/6/05
	*\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\
1/21/05 while setting a nily har holla o	mes 🖺
	3.48
Robin Pakent Sweenster 91 4? 57 1 CVM	7.18
	MUZE+BULY
Greaterly was & Morely love CO Mes	F- Mark
	Å.
last Cus Con and Ad & Acc -	
my com govern	(4)
All I do his was all don't be all	
fre were on to comme for a remain	*)
Line Marine Liver	H.
N. W. Syrwa 1. 3 cm.	**:

	75°
110/2 110	75 Table 1
	- Ç
· ca. ———————————————————————————————————	
my de	Annual
nul m	
bile.	
c. M, M	
Mu sy	**************************************
2- with knowing	
I de an we in Dervice	
Mrm , vikn de-	
rull	
* * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *	
1	
	The second secon
· • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	
1	
į į	
\$	
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
\{ \text{\frac{\fin}}}}}}}}{\frac{\fir}}}}}}}}{\frac}\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac}}}}}}}{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\fracc}}}}}}}}}{\f	
9	
1	
	April of while setting a mily hard willer of April of while setting a not of star of comes Granting seen & notice, long crowns Granting seen & notice of a over of Alle start and a committee due to be made transforming 1 source. Illofor has Island source. Illofor has Island source. And source. The start of the committee of the second source. The start of the committee of the second source. The start of the committee of the second source. The start of the committee of the second source. The start of the second source. The start of the second source of the second source. The start of the second source of the second source of the second source of the second source. The start of the second source of t

	X-F
1	
Name Ted Baxter 1	Date 6/2/05
Pharmacy & Number 847-25	56 - 0881 Doctor 75 5
DV AM WALL BUY	
AX AMax - Cillian Stuy #19	RF M
My 14 2	house
744 11 3 3	
Per. Dr.	me Acuts T
₹	
201-394-5385	initials 5 (@ 3:05 m 6/1/g
	. ***
<u> </u>	W
5 8/05 mailed letter for ini	vance company to pt 1/6,4
	By Du
B de	
Name Ted Baxte	
Pharmacy & Number 847	256-2908 Doctor 75
Filalifiacy & Number	
RX Amoxicilly 500m	RF (/2,)
# 4	<u> </u>
and delivery to the second	
Per. Dr. 2hos Sofue De	adust 11/1/
, ·	initials 514 @ 10:35 Am 4/21/05
201-394-5385 Kely	
1	
ı,	
1	

SUN BAXTER 000551 .

CONTINUATION 1) closive mest well and concerned sevel Shots (and cerement cla My Nobengery - let Song or reprode ASA changes a SUN BAXTER 000552 1,800,637,1140



Ouest on DemandTM

PATIENT INFORMATION BAXTER, TED

Age: 41

Out of Range

REPORT STATUS Final

QUEST DIAGNOSTICS INCORPORATED

DOB: 11.

ORDERING PHYSICIAN SULLIVAN, TERÊNCE

Reference Range

> OR = 40 MG/DL

<130 MG/DL (C

<5.0 (CALC)

65-99 MG/DL

<150 MG/DL

<200 MG/DL

GENDER: M

ID; BAXTEOOO

CLIENT INFORMATION

SPECIMEN: WX203317K REQUISITION: 0001994

22440685

LAB REF NO: CC0912

SPECIMEN INFORMATION

TERENCE P. SULLIVAN, MD 200 S MICHIGAN AVE STE 830

Lab

CB

ÇВ

СB

CB

CB

COLLECTED: 09/12/2005 RECEIVED:

15:05 21:39 CHICAGO, IL 60604-2402

09/12/2005 REPORTED: 09/13/2005 00:20

In Range Test Name LIPID PANEL 80 TRIGLYCERIDES CHOLESTEROL, TOTAL 125 62 HDL CHOLESTEROL LDL~CHOLESTEROL 47 CHOL/HDLC RATIO 2.0 COMPREHENSIVE METABOLIC PANEL GLUCOSE 97 UREA NITROGEN (BUN) 18 1.2 CREATININE BUN/CREATININE RATIO 15 SODIUM 140 POTASSIUM CHLORIDE 104 26 CARBON DIOXIDE 9.4 CALCIUM PROTEIN, TOTAL 7.2 ALBUMIN GLOBULIN ALBUMIN/GLOBULIN RATIO BILIRUBIN, TOTAL 48 ALKALINE PHOSPHATASE 20 AST 20 ALT

FASTING REFERENCE INTERVAL 7-25 MG/DL 0.5-1.4 MG/DL 6-25 (CALC) 135-146 MMOL/L 3.5-5.3 MMOL/L 98-110 MMOL/L 21-33 MMOL/L 8.5-10.4 MG/DL 6.0-8.3 G/DL 3.5-4.9 G/DL 2.2-4.2 G/DL (CALC) 0.8-2.0 (CALC) 0.2-1.5 MG/DL 20-125 U/L 2-50 U/L

Performing Laboratory Information:

CB (MEST DIAGNOSTICS WOOD DALE 1355 MITTEL BOULEVARD WOOD DALE IL 60191 Laboratory Director: ANTHONY V. THOMAS, M.D.

BAXTER, TED - WX203317K'

Page 1 - End of Report

06/23/2005 00:49

NORTHWESTERN MEMORIAL HOSPITAL PATHOLOGY LABORATORIES CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60611

EPISODE REPORT PAGE: 1

NAME: BAXTER, TED (M41Y)

LOC: DIAGNOSTIC TESTING CENTER

MRN : 102324522

DR: SULLIVAN, TERENCE P. (1557) 200 S. MICHIGAN, 805

ACCT: 75426361 SSN : 084-

CHICAGO, IL

606040000

***ODTC

M29716 COLL: 06/20/2005 09:18 REC: 06/20/2005 09:31 PHYS: BURKE, ALLAN M.

ANA-8 PROFILE ANTI-DNA ANTIBODY Sm QUANTITATIVE.

RNP/Sm QUANTITATIVE

SSA(Ro) QUANTITATIVE

NEGATIVE

[NEG] [<20]

UNITS

REFERENCE RANGE: <20 UNITS = NEGATIVE

20-39 UNITS = WEAK POSITIVE

>80 UNITS

= STRONG POSITIVE [<20] UNITS

REFERENCE RANGE:

<20 UNITS

= NEGATIVE

>80 UNITS

20-39 UNITS = WEAK POSITIVE 40-80 UNITS = MODERATE POSITIVE >80 UNITS = STRONG POSITIVE

[<20]

UNITS

REFERENCE RANGE:

<20 UNITS = NEGATIVE 20-39 UNITS = WEAK POSITIVE 40-80 UNITS = MODERATE POSITIVE

>80 UNITS = STRONG POSITIVE

[<20]

UNITS .

SSB(La) QUANTITATIVE

REFERENCE RANGE:

<20 UNITS = NEGATIVE 20-39 UNITS = WEAK POSITIVE

40-80 UNITS . = MODERATE POSITIVE >80 UNITS

= STRONG POSITIVE

[<1.0]

UNITS

HISTONE SEMI-QUANTITATIVE

0.5

REFERENCE RANGE:

<1.0 UNITS

= NEGATIVE

1.0-1.5 UNITS

WEAK POSITIVE

1.5-2.5 UNITS =

MODERATE

POSITIVE

>2.5 UNITS

= STRONG POSITIVE

Asterisk (*) = OUT OF NORMAL RANGE.

BAXTER, TED

CONTINUED

06/23/2005 00:49

NORTHWESTERN MEMORIAL HOSPITAL PATHOLOGY LABORATORIES CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60611

EPISODE REPORT PAGE: 2

NAME: BAXTER, TED (M41Y)

MRN: 102324522

ACCT: 75426361

SSN : 084-

LOC: DIAGNOSTIC TESTING CENTER

DR: SULLIVAN, TERENCE P. (1557) 200 S. MICHIGAN, 805

CHICAGO, IL

606040000

ODTC

M29716 COLL: 06/20/2005 09:18 REC: 06/20/2005 09:31 PHYS: BURKE MALLAN M.

ANA-8 PROFILE

Sc1-70 QUANTITATIVE

Jo-1 QUANTITATIVE

(CONTINUED)

[<20]

UNITS

REFERENCE RANGE: <20 UNITS

= NEGATIVE 20-39 UNITS = WEAK POSITIVE

40-80 UNITS

MODERATE POSITIVE

>80 UNITS

STRONG POSITIVE

[<20]

UNITS

REFERENCE RANGE:

<20 UNITS

= NEGATIVE

20-39 UNITS

WEAK POSITIVE 40-80 UNITS = MODERATE POSITIVE

>80 UNITS

= STRONG POSITIVE

Asterisk (*) = OUT OF NORMAL RANGE.

BAXTER, TED

END OF REPORT

06/22/2005 00:49 NORTHWESTERN MEMORIAL HOSPITAL PATHOLOGY LABORATORIES CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60611 EPISODE REPORT

NAME: BAXTER, TED (M41Y)

MRN : 102324522

ACCT: 75426361

SSN : 084-

LOC: DIAGNOSTIC TESTING CENTER

DRE SULLIVAN, TERENCE P. (1557)

200 S. MICHIGAN, 805

CHICAGO, IL 606040000

ODTC

M29716 COLL: 06/20/2005 09:18 REC: 06/20/2005 09:31 PHYS: BURKE ALLAN M.

FACTOR V LEIDEN

Negative for the Factor V Leiden Amutation.

ASSAY DESCRIPTION: After DNA isolation, the DNA is hybridized with probes specific for both the normal and abnormal Factor V (pp 1691) gene. When these probes bind to the appropriate DNA sequence the probe is digested and a fluorescent molecule is released. The fluorescence is read using a scanner to determine the presence of normal and abnormal genes.

This test was developed and its performance characteristics determined by the Northwestern Memorial Hospital Pathology Laboratory. It has not been cleared or approved by the U.S. Food and Drug Administration. Since reagents and or equipment that are not FDA approved are utilized for this testing, these results should only be used adjunctively for patient management.

Asterisk (*) = OUT OF NORMAL RANGE.

BAXTER, TED

END OF REPORT

06/21/2005 00:49

NORTHWESTERN MEMORIAL HOSPITAL PATHOLOGY LABORATORIES CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60611

EPIŞODE REPORT PAGE: 1

NAME: BAXTER, TED (M41Y)

LOC: DIAGNOSTIC TESTING CENTER

MRN: 102324522 ACCT: 75426361

DR: SULLIVAN, TERENCE P. (1557)

SSN : 084-

200 S. MICHIGAN, 805

606040000

CHICAGO, IL

M29716 COLL: 06/20/2005 09:18 REC: 06/20/2005 09:31 PHYS: BURKE ALLAN M.

C-REACTIVE PROTEIN

<0.5

[<0.8]

MG/DL

HOMOCYSTEINE

8.20

[4.5-12.5]

UMOL/L

Asterisk (*) = OUT OF NORMAL RANGE.

BAXTER, TED

END OF REPORT



QUEST DIAGNOSTICS INCORPORATED CLIENT SERVICE 800:323.5917

SPECIMEN INFORMATION SPECIMEN: WX918614H REQUISITION: 8986132

COLLECTED: 07/07/2005

RECEIVED: 07/07/2005 20:17 CT REPORTED: 07/00/2005 02:44 CT PATIENT INFORMATION BAXTER. TED

DOB: 11 AGE: 41

GÉNDER: M FASTING: U SSN: .ID: .PHONE: REPORT STATUS FINAL REPRINT

ORDERING PHYSICIAN SULLIVAN, TERENCE

CLIENT INFORMATION

C22440685

2300000

TERENCE P. SULLIVAN, MD 280 S MICHIGAN AVE STE 830 CHICAGO, IL 60604-2402

•	٠ !		
Test Name	In Range	Out of Range Reference Range	Lab
LD (75 L 199-250 U/L	CB
:	* •	verified by repeat analysis	
•	•	75 L 100-250 U/L QUERIFIED BY REPEAT ANALYSIS	CB
COMPREHENSIVE METABOLIC	ų t		CD
PANEL	776	65-99 MG/DL	
GLUCOSE	76	FASTING REFERENCE INTERVAL	
i		7-25 MG/DL	
urea nitrogen (BUN)	13	0.5-1.4 MG/DL	
CREATININE	1.2	= - · · ·	
BUN/CREATININE RATIO	11	6-25 (CALC)	
SODIUM	· <u>14</u> 8	135-146 MMOL/L	
POTASSIUM	3.7	3.5-5.3 MMOL/L	
CHLORIDE °	185	98-119_MMOL/L	
CARBON DIOXIDE	24]	21-33 MMOL/L	
CALCIUM	9.4	8.5-10.4 MG/DL	
PROTEIN, TOTAL	7.1	6.9-8.3 G/DL	
ALBUMIN	4.3	3.5-4.9 G/DL	
GLOBULIN	2.8	2.2-4.2 G/DL (CALC)	
ALBUMIN/GLOBULÍN RATIO	1.5	0.8-2.0 (CALC)	
BILIRUBIN, TOTAL	0.6	0.2-1.5 MG/DL	
ALKALINE PHOSPHATASE	46	20-125 U/L	
AST	-28;	2-50 U/L	
ALT	32	2-68 U/L	
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	* 1 *		СВ
CBC (INCLUDES DIFF/PLT)	٠ <u>- ا</u>	3.8-10.8 THOUS/MCL	CI
WHITE BLOOD CELL COUNT	6.5	4.28-5.88 MILL/MCL	
RED BLOOD CELL COUNT	4.47		
HEMOGLOB IN	13.9	13.2-17.1 G/DL	
HEMATOCRIT *	40.3	38.5-59.6 %	
MCV	90 .0	89.8-180.6 FL	
MCH	31.0	27.8-33.9 PG	
MCHC	34'.5	32.9-36.9 G/DL	
RDW .	13.8	11.9-15.0 %	
PLATELET COUNT	172	148-400 THOUS/ACL	
ABSOLUTE NEUTROPHILS	2964	1589-7888 CELLS/MCL	
ABSOLUTE LYMPHOCYTES	2516	850-3900 CELLS/MCL	
,			

BAXTER, TED - WX910614H

Page 1 - Continued on Page 2

Quest, Ruest Diagnostics, the associated logo and all associated Quest Diagnostics marks are the trademarks of Quest Diagnostics Incorporated. All rights reserved. DE-EPAPR. 7/61

| INTERIOR | 10 | 11/13 | 11/13



Test Name

QUEST DIAGNOSTICS INCORPORATED

PATIENT INFORMATION

REPORT STATUS FINAL REPRINT

BAXTER. TED

DOB: 11/

In Range

AGE: 41

Out of Range

ORDERING PHYSICIAN SULLIVAN, TERENCES

Reference Range

02:44 CT REPORTED: 07/00/2005

GENDER: M FASTING: U

Lab

HARD COPY TO FOLLOW

there's contract to the second	1	\$7
ABSOLUTE MONOCYTES	787	200-950 CELLS/MOL
ABSOLUTE EDSINOPHILS	195	15-500 CELLS/MCL
ABSOLUTE BASOPHILS	¹ 39	0-280 CELLS/MCL
NEUTROPHILS	45.6	%
LYMPHOCYTES	38.7	X
MONOCYTES	12.1	7.
EOSINOPHILS	3.0	%
BASOPHILS	8 6	Z T

PERFORMING LABORATORY INFORMATION

QUEST DIAGNOSTICS WOOD DALE, 1355 MITTEL BOULEVARD, WOOD DALE, IL 60191

Laboratory Director: ANTHONY V. THOMAS, M.D., CLIA: 1488417852

BAXTER, TED - WX918614H

Page 2 - End of Report

Prepped by Tara Ferguson



Sun Life Assurance Company of Canada SC 3208 One Sun Life Executive Park Wellesley Hills, MA 02481-5699

1-800-247-6875

October 9, 2006

Kelly S. Baxter 55 East Erie St. Unit #2305 Chicago IL 60611

Re:

Policy No. 067534-GD-Long Term Disability

Control # 230605-00981-00

Claimant: Ted Baxter

Dear Mrs. Baxter:

This is in follow up to our recent conversation concerning Mr. Baxter's continuing claim of Total Disability under the above referenced Long Term Disability Contract.

In order to initiate our evaluation of his continuing claim of Total Disability, we are requesting that you and Mr. Baxter's physician complete the enclosed forms.

Please complete and return the enclosed Disability Information Update, Supplemental Information Questionnaire, Claimant Activity Questionnaire and Authorization forms on behalf of Mr. Baxter. The Attending Physician's Statement form should be forwarded to his current attending physician to complete and return to our office.

For your convenience, a self addressed stamped envelope is enclosed. Should you have any questions regarding this matter, please feel free to call me at 1-877-260-9778, extension 7107.

Sincerely,

Robert Goodall Claim Consultant

Group Long Term Disability

SC 3208

Enclosure

×

SECURE

(If an APS was ordered please scroll down to attach authorization)

Applicant Information

Last Name: BAXTER First Name: TED

Middle Initial:

Street Address: 55 EAST ERIE ST,

City: CHICAGO

State: IL
Zip Code: 60611
SSN: 084
DOB: 1

Work Number: () - ext: Home Number: () -

Policy Information

Policy Number: 230605-00981-00

Policy Amount: Additional Information:

Team ID: UW/Clerk:

Service Ordered

Attending Physician Statement

SUCCESS

Facility/Physician Name: MICHIGAN AVENUE INTERNIST

1880993

Phone Number: (312) 922 - 3815 ext:

Address: 200 SOUTH MICHIGAN AVE.,

Address Line 2:

City: CHICAGO

State: IL

Zip Code: 60604

Account Number: 1300012138001

Agent Name: Agent ID:

Agent Phone Number:

ALL TREATMENT NOTES, LAB/TEST RESULTS FOR

Special Instructions: THE PERIOD OF 1/06-CURRENT DATE.

Attach Scanned Authorization (Optional)

Additional Insured

New Order

Additional APS

× WebEDI

SECURE

(If an APS was ordered please scroll down to attach authorization)

Applicant Information

Last Name: BAXTER First Name: TED

Middle Initial:

Street Address: 55 EAST ERIE ST,

City: CHICAGO

State: IL

Zip Code: 60611

SSN:

DOB:

Work Number: () - ext: Home Number: () -

Policy Information

Policy Number: 230605-00981-00

Policy Amount:

Additional Information:

Team ID:

UW/Clerk:

Service Ordered

Attending Physician SUCCESSStatement

Facility/Physician NORTHWESTERN NEUROLOGY AS Name:

2116210

Phone Number: (312) 944 - 0063 ext:

Address: 150 EAST HURON STE 803

Address Line 2:

City: CHICAGO

State: IL

Zip Code: 60611

Account Number: 1300012138001

Agent Name:

Agent ID: Agent Phone

Number:

REQUEST ALL TREATMENT NOTES, TEST/LAB

Special Instructions: RESULTS AND CONSULTATIONS FOR THE PERIOD OF

AUGUST 2005-CURRENT DATE.

☐ Attach Scanned Authorization (Optional)

Additional Insured

New Order

Additional APS

×

SECURE

(If an APS was ordered please scroll down to attach authorization)

Applicant

Information

Last Name: BAXTER First Name: TED

Middle Initial:

Street Address: 55 EAST ERIE ST,

City: CHICAGO

State: IL

Zip Code: 60611

SSN: 084

DOB:

Work Number: () - ext:

Home Number: () -

Policy Information

Policy Number: 230605-00981-00

Policy Amount:

Additional Information:

Team ID:

UW/Clerk:

Service Ordered

Attending Physician SUCCESS Statement

Facility/Physician REHABILITATION INSTITUTE Name:

1792972

Phone Number: (312) 238 - 1668 ext:

Address: 345 E SUPERIOR RM 1682

Address Line 2:

City: CHICAGO

State: IL

Zip Code: 60611

Account Number: 1300012138001

Agent Name: Agent ID:

Agent Phone

Number:

ALL TREATMENT NOTES, LAB/TEST RESULTS AND

Special Instructions: DISCHARGE SUMMARY FOR THE PERIOD OF 2/06

THROUGH THE CURRENT DATE.

Attach Scanned Authorization (Optional)

Additional Insured

New Order

Additional APS

×

SECURE

(If an APS was ordered please scroll down to attach authorization)

Applicant Information

Last Name: BAXTER First Name: TED

Middle Initial:

Street Address: 55 EAST ERIE ST,

City: CHICAGO

State: IL

Zip Code: 60611

SSN: 084

DOB:

Work Number: () - ext:

Home Number: () -

Policy Information

Policy Number: 230605-00981-00

Policy Amount:

Additional Information:

Team ID:

UW/Clerk:

Service Ordered

Attending Physician

Statement

SUCCESS

Facility/Physician Name: SULLIVAN MD T

1984436

Phone Number: (312) 922 - 2500 ext:

Address: 200 S MICHIGAN AVE STE 83 Address Line 2:

City: CHICAGO

State: IL

Zip Code: 60604

Account Number: 1300012138001

Agent Name:

Agent ID:

Agent Phone Number:

REQUEST ALL TREATMENT NOTES, TES/LAB

Special Instructions: RESULTS FOR 8/05-CURRENT DATE.

Attach Scanned Authorization (Optional)

Additional Insured

New Order

Additional APS

REPORTS/STATUS

×

SECURE

(If an APS was ordered please scroll down to attach authorization)

Applicant Information

Last Name: BAXTER

First Name: TED

Middle Initial:

Street Address: 55 EAST ERIE ST, #2305

City: CHICAGO

State: IL

Zip Code: 60611

SSN: 340....

DOB:

Work Number: (6) - ext:

Home Number: () -

Policy Information

Policy Number: 230605-00981-00

Policy Amount:

Additional Information:

Team ID:

UW/Clerk: OGOODALL

Service Ordered

Attending Physician SUCCESS

Statement

Facility/Physician TABER MD J

Name:

2470381

Phone Number: (847) 570 - 2570 ext:

Address: 2650 RIDGE AVE BURCH BUIL

Address Line 2:

City: EVANSTON

State: IL

Zip Code: 60201

Account Number: 1300012138001

Agent Name:

Agent ID:

Agent Phone Number:

ALL TREATMENT NOTES, LAB/TEST RESULTS AND

Special Instructions: CONSULTATIONS FOR THE PERIOD OF 11/05-

CURRENT DATE.

☐ Attach Scanned Authorization (Optional)

Additional Insured

New Order

Additional APS

:108



RECORDS REQUEST

N531577-01 CASE# TEAM 4501 DESK:

DATE

10/10/2006

RETURN FAX#:

(800)723-8564

NAMB: SSN:

TED BAXTER 084-50-3125

11 DOB: STATE: IL

COMPANY: SUN LIFE FINANCIAL

005766 ACCT#:

POLICY#: 230605-00981

-00

FACILITY:

REHABILITATION INSTITUTE OF CHICAGO

ADDRESS:

345 E SUPERIOR ST RM 1682 CHICAGO, IL 60611

CITY/ST: PH#:

(312) 238-1668

REQUESTER: ' U/W TEAM:

PLEASE RETURN THIS FORM WITH RECORDS

SPECIAL INSTRUCTIONS: ALL TREATMENT NOTES, LAB/TEST RESULTS AND DISCHARGE SUMMARY FOR THE PERIOD OF 2/

06 THROUGH THE CURRENT DATE.

PLEASE RETURN THIS COVERSHEET WITH RECORDS*

RETURN TO: P.O. Box 494

Omaha NE 68101-0494 (888) 296-1891 PHONE:

These documents may contain confidential health information that is privileged and legally protected from disclosure by federal law including the Health Insurance Portability and Accountability Act (HIPAA). This information is intended only for the use of the individual or entity named above. If you are not the intended recipient, you are hereby notified that reading, disseminating, disclosing, distributing, copying, acting upon or otherwise using the information contained in this correspondence is strictly prohibited. If you have received this information in error, please notify the sender immediately and destroy these documents.

8112 4501

Rehabilitation Institute of Chicago

Superior Street Outpatient

345 East Superior Chicago, IL 60611 (312) 238-1000

Name:

BAXTER, TED

RIC MR #

M001359819

Account#:

V00016192723

DOB

11/

Sex

Dictating Provider:RICHARD L HARVEY MD

Recheck

Report Number: 0814-0182

DATE OF SERVICE: 08/14/2006

REASON FOR VISIT: Followup recheck.

HISTORY OF PRESENT ILLNESS:

Mr. Baxter is a 42-year-old gentleman, who had a paradoxical emboli resulting in a left middle cerebral artery stroke. Mr. Baxter was an inpatient at the Rehabilitation Institute of Chicago between April 29 and May 27, 2005. Since then, he has gone to the University of Michigan Aphasia Group for intensive speech therapy. Also, he has received day rehabilitation, occupational therapy, physical therapy and speech therapy. On February 15, 2006, he had a seizure. Since then he has been on anti-seizure medications and has been doing well.

He presents today to ask whether or not he can be cleared for driving.

CURRENT FUNCTIONAL STATUS:

Independent with all self care and mobility needs.

CURRENT MEDICATIONS:

Lipitor 10 mg daily, aspirin 325 mg daily, Aricept 10 mg daily, Keppra 500 mg daily and tapering, and Lamictal (dosage unknown).

PHYSICAL EXAMINATION:

The patient weighs 168 pounds. Blood pressure 105/69, respirations 18, heart rate 59. In general, he is in no apparent distress. Cardiac examination was not performed. Pulmonary: Nonlabored breathing. Musculoskeletal: No clubbing, cyanosis or edema. The patient has full active and passive range of motion at shoulders, elbows, wrists, hips and ankles bilaterally. Neurologic: All visual fields intact. Reaction time intact. Decreased rapid alternating movements in the right fingers. Otherwise, all other limbs have intact rapid alternating movements. Comprehension intact. Some mild decreased fluency. Difficulty with repetition.

ASSESSMENT/PLAN:

Mr. Baxter is a 42-year-old gentleman with a history of a left middle cerebral artery stroke with residual

From a physical and cognitive standpoint, he will be cleared for driving. However, we will defer to his neurologist Dr. J. Taber to clear him from a seizure standpoint.

He should follow up with Dr. Richard L. Harvey on an as-needed basis.

cc:

Dr. Terrence Sullivan, Internal Medicine

TED BAXTER MR# M001359819 0814-0182

Page 1 of 2

Dr. Jesse. Taber, Department of Neurology, Evanston Northwestern	
Dictated not read by: Dr. Joan Le	i di
Reviewed and edited by: Dr. Richard Harvey	° ≀B Ngg
JL/Bdlo D: 08/14/2006 12:46 T: 08/14/2006 13:00 J: 354805 TEACHING PHYSICIAN ADDENDUM:	Region & Control of the Control of t
I saw and examined the patient with the resident.	And the second s
I saw this patient separately from the resident. I discussed this patient with the resident.	4 T.
I agree with the resident's findings and plan of care.	en e
I have revised the resident's findings and plan of care as documented in my note.	into constitution
Please see my separate note for key elements of this visit.	
Please see my note below for key elements of this visit.	

This patient has left MCA stroke and seizure disorder. His most significant residual deficit is a Broca aphasia with severe conduction defects. His motor recovery has been impressive. He is interested in driving a car. On examination he demonstrates good reaction time, adequate strength bilaterally, good RAMS in right upper and lower limb. His visual fields are intact and he does not have extinction to DSS. I can confidently clear him to drive from a functional standpoint in that I believe he can operate a motor vehicle physically, observe the rules of the road and react appropriately for safety. No formal drivers evaluation is required. I will defer to Dr. Taber, his neurologist, regarding safety to drive from the standpoint of seizure risk. Mr. Baxter has not had a seizure in over 6 months. The patient can return on my OP clinic as needed.

ı	<electronically by="" harvey="" l="" md="" richard="" signed=""></electronically>		08/15/06	
	Providing Clinician	,	Date	

	Adjustments	171CGICAL DOOD 121
Prepped By: Christina	o Manual Check	Clinical notes
	Request/CHESS	o FCE (Functional Capacity
	o Manual Check request/Non-	Evaluation)
 Personal and Confidential. 	CHESS	o IME (Independent
,	o Rehab Earnings	Medical Evaluation)
	o Social Security	o Other Medical
	o SS Award	o Medical Bills
 Raised Seal Present on: 	o SS Reimbursement	o Unassigned
	o Unassigned	H
	o WCB (Workman's Comp)	Rehab Docs
	o Unassigned	O External yendor
 Referenced enclosure was not found. 		
	General Docs	Correspondence O Rehab Bills
		4 - 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
	o Authorization	o Rehab Correspondence o Rehab FCE
 This document was manually split. 	o Change of Address	
Index to circled acct.	o EFT Forms	o Rehab third Party
	o Job Description	Document
 This document was received damaged. 	o Notice of Return to Work	o Unassigned
	o Proof of Age	o Rehab Visit Report
 Death Certificate is an original 	o Request for Name Change	o Unassigned
	o Unassigned (Personal	ÉL
Please split clone.	Profiles, etc)	Calculation Wörksheet
•		o Generic Calculation
 This document received with prepaid 	General Docs File Owner	Worksheet
envelope:	o Complaints	o Rehab Worksheet
•	o Correspondence	o SS Worksheet
UPS FEDEX DHL PO	o Notice of Death	o, Unassigned
	o Unassigned	,
		New Claim Docs
Notes:	Investigation Docs	O Attending Physician
	O Activities Check/Bill	Statement
	o Surveillance/Bill	o Complete Claim Package
	o Surveillance Request	o Employee Statement
	o Unassigned	o Employer Statement
		o Notice of Claim
	Legal Docs File Owner	o Other New Claim
		Documents
	o Court Order (includes Child	o Partial claim Package
	Support)	o Sun Advisor
	o Demand o Full and Final Release	o Transitional Claim
		Package
	o Legal Appeal	
,	o Power of Attorney (POA)	
	o Subrogation	
	o Unassigned	1